Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

365
11/03/23

Letting: 04231103 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E4X06-R0 District:04
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: TREASURE COAST OUTFALLS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 45341017201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$100,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

10
N/A
13

The work under this Contract consists of ditch cleaning, conveyance system re-shaping and drainage repair of state-owned
ditches and structures within the right-of-way along the Primary Roadways in Martin, St Lucie and Indian River Counties.

*ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $100,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR

INSURANCE LIMITS.

ALT Item

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E4X06-R0O
Description

Section 0001 SODDING (SY)

0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 12-
0104- 18-
0120- 6-
0120- 9- 1
0120- 9- 2
0120- 9- 3

0430-991- 1
0530- 3- 3
0530- 74-
E110- 2-
E120- 10- 1
E120- 10- 2
E575- 1-

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

EMBANKMENT

DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15
DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'

DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER
THAN 30'

MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE

BEDDING STONE

CLEARING & GRUBBING

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)

SODDING

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
LF
LF
EA
CY
LF
LF
LF

CcY
TN
TN
AC
LF
LF
SY

Quantity

380.000
775.000
300.000
80.000
80.000
1,200.000
1,200.000
1,000.000

12.000
5.000
4.000
2.000

1,498.000
1,499.610
700.000
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