Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	04231103	Call Order: 007	Proposal:	E4X06-R0	District:04
Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE				
Road Name:	TREASURE COAST	OUTFALLS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE			
Limits:	Midpoint				
Project(s): 45341017201(*)		Federal Aid	d No: N/A		
Total Roadway Length:		0.000 Miles		Contract Days:	365
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles		Letting Date:	11/03/23
Total Proposal Length:		0.000 Miles		Contract Execution Days:	10
				Special Start Date:	N/A
				Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	13
Proposal Budget Estimate:		5	\$100,000.00		
Please read the	e full advertisement				

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of ditch cleaning, conveyance system re-shaping and drainage repair of state-owned ditches and structures within the right-of-way along the Primary Roadways in Martin, St Lucie and Indian River Counties.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$100,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

ALT	Item	Description		Quantity				
Sectio	on 0001 SODDING	G (SY)						
	0104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	380.000				
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	775.000				
	0104- 12-	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC	LF	300.000				
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	80.000				
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	80.000				
	0120- 9- 1	DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	LF	1,200.000				
	0120- 9- 2	DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	LF	1,200.000				
	0120- 9- 3	DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'	LF	1,000.000				
	0430-991- 1	MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	CY	12.000				
	0530- 3- 3	RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	TN	5.000				
	0530- 74-	BEDDING STONE	TN	4.000				
	E110- 2-	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	2.000				
	E120- 10- 1	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)	LF	1,498.000				
	E120- 10- 2	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)	LF	1,499.610				
	E575- 1-	SODDING	SY	700.000				

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E4X06-R0